

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

4-2-2018

State v. Caude Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45440

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Caude Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45440" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4500.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4500

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|---|-------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... | 1 |
| Nature of the Case..... | 1 |
| Course of Proceedings | 1 |
| ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL | 3 |
| ARGUMENT | 4 |
| The district court erred by denying the motion to correct illegal sentence | 4 |
| A. Standard of review..... | 4 |
| B. The claims and the court’s ruling | 4 |
| C. The current law concerning motions to correct illegal sentence | 8 |
| D. The court erred denying the motion to correct illegal sentence | 9 |
| CONCLUSION | 13 |
| CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE..... | 14 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Clements, 148 Idaho 82 (2009) 6, 8

State v. Farwell, 144 Idaho 732, 170 P.3d 397 (2007) 4

State v. Lute, 150 Idaho 837 (2011) 8

State v. Wolfe, 158 Idaho 55 (2015) 8-9

Other Authority:

I.C.R. 35 4, 5, 8
